FORM PTO-1595 (A - 10 - 98) RECC 12-16 - OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10092	hed original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Shiro Nakanishi         Kiyoshi Yoneda     </li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ※ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 5-5, Keihan-Hondori
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka, JAPAN
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: October 27, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes & No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/162,208 filed 9/28/98  Additional numbers at	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  tached? ☐ Yesx⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of applications and paterns involved.
Name: Edward J. Ellis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: 12/11/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000156 09162208	<b>☎</b> Enclosed
01 FC:581 40.00 GP FISHMAN, DIONNE, CANTOR & COLBURN	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 88 Day Hill Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Windsor State: CT ZIP: 06095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Edward J. Ellis Reg. No. 40,389	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of December 4, 1998
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail dans manta ta ha ann and a tiribh	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE	
Shiro NAKANISHI, residing at	2-47-5, Inabahigashi, Ohgaki-shi, Gifu, Japan ;
Kiyoshi YONEDA, residing at _	1495-6, Furuhashi, Sunami-cho, Motosu-gun, Gifu, Japan; and
have invented certain new and usefu	
Title:THIN-FILM TRANSISTOR AN	ND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THIN-FILM TRANSISTOR
for which I/WE have filed an applie	cation for Letters Patent of the United States;
AND WHEREAS, SANYO E	LECTRIC CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing
	, having a place of business at
5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome,	
is desirous of acquiring an interest i	n the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention
and the Letters Patent to be obtained	
NOW THEREFORE, TO AI	LL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in
receipt of all of which is beach, and	to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the
and all of which is nereby ack	knowledged, I/We, the said Shiro NAKANISHI, Kiyoshi YONEDA
transfor unto said CANNO ELEVENTS CO.	ld, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and
the United States and in all foreign	, LTD., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in
said application; and IANa do harab	countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in
Potent on said application and any	y authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters
refilings continuations continuation	and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals,
as assigned of the entire right, title	i-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said SANYO ELECTRIC ((), LII).
SANYO FLECTRIC OD LID its successive	and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of
connection with the United States or	cessors and assigns; and I/We will execute all papers necessary in
coid SANYO FI FOURTO O ITD :to or	oplications and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the
eaid SANVO ELECTRIC CO. LED. Salle.	uccessors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the
and foreign applications and patents	assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States
statements made on information and	all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all
made with the knowledge that willful	belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were
imprisonment or both under Socio	al false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or
statements may jeonardize the well-li-	n 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false
	ty of the application or any patent issuing thereon.
Date: <u>October 27, 1998</u>	Shiro NAKANISHI L.S.
Date: October 27, 1998	Shiro NAKANISHI
	DITTO WARANTSIII
Date: October 27 1908	Kinch Yanada Is
Date: <u>October 27, 1998</u>	Kingshi YONEDA
	KI YOSHI TONDUM
Date:	L.S.
	17.0.

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/10/1998 REEL: 9637 FRAME: 0250